RTI MATTER

No. 10/12/2015-RTI/Online/60698 Government of India Ministry of Power (RTI Cell)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi -110001 Dated: 08/12/2015

To,

The Chief Engineer(In-Charge) & Nodal Officer(RTI), CEA, 3rd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66.

CPIO & Nodal Officer(RTI)
 PFC, Urjanidhi, Barakhamba Lane,
 Connaught Piace, New Delhi-110001

CPIO & Nodal Officer (RTI), PGCIL, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Near IFCO Chowk Gurgaon-122001

Sub: Application of Shri Kaushik, Np 34/F-1, Nookavari Building, Lakshmi Narayanan St, West Mamabalam, Chennai-600033, under the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The RTI application dated 07/12/15 of Shri Kaushik, (Online Reg. No. POWER/R/2015/60698) is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. It is requested that the requisite information may be sent directly to the applicant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 under intimation to the ministry.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully

Section Officer (RTI)

Copy for information to:

Shri Kaushik, No 34/F-1, Nookavari Building, Lakshmi Narayanan St, West Mamabalam, Chennai-600033. You are further requested to pursue the matter with addressee of this letter in case non-receipt of reply.

	RTI REQU	EST DETAILS	
Registration No. :	POWER/R /2015/60698	Date of Receipt :	07/12/2015
Type of Receipt:	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Kaushik	Gender:	Male
Address:	N0.34/F-1,Nookavari Building,Lakshmi Narayanan St, West Mamabalam, Chennai, Pin:600033		
State:	Tamilnadu	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-24840092	Mobile No. :	+91-7667236850
Email:	r.kaushik1802@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?	No(Normal) Request Pertains to:		
Information Sought :	Details regarding all capital investment. Details regarding por Details regarding to	the under construction power over loss occuring due to transital power output of tangedco fught by tangedco in the last 10	stations and their mission. or last 10 years.
	Print	Save Close	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Intermetion sought pertains to TANGEDCO.

CEA Phili